# Sage Design Group Announces Relocation of Headquarters to Saddle Brook, NJ

Sage Design Group, a premier advertising agency founded by Annette C. Sage and known for its "Creative Solutions to Grow Your Business.<sup>TM</sup>", is thrilled to announce the relocation of its headquarters from San Jose, CA to Saddle Brook, NJ.



**Saddle Brook, New Jersey Jul 29, 2024 (Issuewire.com)** - <u>Sage Design Group</u>, a premier advertising agency renowned for its "Creative Solutions to Grow Your Business.<sup>TM</sup>", is excited to announce the relocation of its headquarters from San Jose, CA to Saddle Brook, NJ. This strategic

move aligns with the company's vision to strengthen its presence on the East Coast and comes as Sage Design Group prepares to celebrate its 20th anniversary in February 2025.

The relocation is spearheaded by **Annette C. Sage**, the founder and creative visionary behind Sage Design Group. With over 20 years of industry experience, Annette's return to her East Coast roots marks a significant milestone for both her and the company. This move not only represents a homecoming for Annette but also positions Sage Design Group for enhanced client engagement and growth in a dynamic market.

Annette C. Sage expressed her excitement about the move and the upcoming milestone, saying, "Returning to the East Coast is a thrilling opportunity to reconnect with a vibrant business community and advance our mission of creating impactful advertising solutions. As we approach our 20th anniversary, this move symbolizes a new chapter in our journey, allowing us to continue innovating and inspiring as we celebrate two decades of success."

The relocation to Saddle Brook will serve as a central hub for Sage Design Group's creative endeavors, offering a strategic location for continued client collaboration and business expansion. This move underscores the company's dedication to excellence and its commitment to delivering outstanding results.

**Sage Design Group** is also home to several notable divisions, each bringing unique offerings to the table:

**MERCH + SWAG™**: Focused on providing eclectic merchandise, corporate swag and company gifts, MERCH + SWAG™ empowers brands with high-quality, innovative products that enhance their visibility and leave a memorable impression. Visit <u>merch-plus-swag.com</u> for more information.

**DREAMSPACE™**: Specializes in thoughtfully curated office essentials that blend style with practicality. DREAMSPACE™ offers a range of elegant products designed to inspire productivity and elevate the workspace. Explore <u>dreamspace.club</u> for elegant workspace solutions.

**AnnetteSage.com**: A division dedicated to offering handpicked and handmade lifestyle products that embody elegance and craftsmanship. AnnetteSage.com will feature a curated selection of unique items that bring a touch of sophistication and personal flair to everyday life. Discover unique items at <a href="mailto:annettesage.com">annettesage.com</a>.

### Sage Design Group

Attn: Annette C. Sage 250 Pehle Ave, Suite 200 Saddle Brook, NJ 07663 Phone: +1 (628) 899-7123

Email: info@sagedesigngroup.biz Website: <a href="https://sagedesigngroup.biz/">https://sagedesigngroup.biz/</a>

#### **ABOUT SAGE DESIGN GROUP**

Creative Solutions to Grow Your Business.TM

Our **VISION**: Sage Design Group wants to be the go-to-place for ideas that help **CREATE**, **INSPIRE** and **GROW** profitable businesses through meaningful human connections. We strive to foster results

oriented communication campaigns to enhance our client's image, improve their sales and maximize their ROI.

Our **STORY**: Sage Design Group is an advertising agency founded in 2005 by Art Director & Marketing Expert Annette C. Sage, who has over 20 years of experience in the industry. Its advertising philosophy takes the traditional marketing funnel and integrates advocacy to keep up with today's connected economy.

Our **GOALS**: Sage Design Group's goal is to create positive awareness of your company - locally, regionally or in the worldwide marketplace. We work to enhance profitability and grow your customer base. Sage Design Group can assist you in creating a brand identity that will give you a competitive edge and open doors to greater business opportunities.

## sagedesigngroup.biz



#### **Media Contact**

Sage Design Group

info@sagedesigngroup.biz

+1 (628) 899-7123

Source: Sage Design Group

See on IssueWire